the public offering price per share you will pay in this offering and the as-adjusted net tangible book value per share of
our common stock after this offering. Our historical net tangible book value as of September 30, 2014 was $227.8
million, or $6.97 per share of common stock. Our net tangible book value per share set forth below represents our total
tangible assets less total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of our common stock outstanding on
September 30, 2014.

After giving effect to our issuance and sale of 2,950,000 shares of common stock in this offering at the public offering
price of $33.00 per share, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering
expenses payable by us, the as-adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30, 2014 would have been $318.7
million, or $8.94 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value to existing stockholders
of $1.97 per share. The public offering price per share significantly exceeds the as-adjusted net tangible book value
per share. Accordingly, new investors who purchase shares of common stock in this offering will suffer an immediate
dilution of their investment of $24.06 per share. The following table illustrates this per share dilution to the new
investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering without giving effect to the option to purchase additional
shares granted to the underwriters:

Public offering price per share $ 33.00
Historical net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2014 $ 6.97
Increase per share attributable to sale of shares of common stock in this offering $ 1.97

As-adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 8.94
Dilution per share to new investors $ 24.06

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase 450,000 additional shares in full at the public offering price of
$33.00 per share, the as-adjusted net tangible book value will increase to $9.22 per share, representing an immediate
increase to existing stockholders of $2.25 per share and an immediate dilution of $23.78 per share to new investors. If
any shares are issued upon exercise of outstanding options at prices below the public offering price, you will
experience further dilution.

S-58

Edgar Filing: Karyopharm Therapeutics Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 116

Table of Contents

[…]

Securities and Exchange Commission and includes voting or investment power with respect to securities. Under these
rules, beneficial ownership includes any shares as to which the individual or entity has sole or shared voting power or
investment power. In computing the number of shares beneficially owned by an individual or entity and the
percentage ownership of that person, shares of common stock subject to options or other rights held by such person
that are currently exercisable or will become exercisable within 60 days of November 30, 2014, are considered
outstanding, although such shares subject to options or other rights are not considered outstanding for purposes of
computing the percentage ownership of any other person. Unless otherwise indicated, the address of all listed
stockholders is c/o Karyopharm Therapeutics Inc., 85 Wells Avenue, 2nd Floor, Newton, Massachusetts 02459. Each
of the stockholders listed has sole voting and investment power with respect to the shares beneficially owned by the
stockholder unless noted otherwise, subject to community property laws where applicable.

Shares Beneficially

Owned

Prior to Offering

Number of

Shares

Offered

Shares Beneficially

Owned

After Offering
Name of Beneficial Owner Number Percentage Number Percentage
Directors and Officers
Michael G. Kauffman, M.D., Ph.D.(1) 2,011,336 6.15% 25,000(3) 1,961,336 5.50%
Sharon Shacham, Ph.D., M.B.A.(2) 2,011,336 6.15% 25,000(4) 1,961,336 5.50%
All selling stockholders 4,022,672 12.30% 50,000 3,922,672 11.00%

(1) Consists of (a) 252,545 shares of common stock underlying options held by Dr. Kauffman that are exercisable as
of November 30, 2014 or will become exercisable within 60 days after such date, (b) 587,596 shares of common
stock held by Dr. Kauffman, (c) 382,232 shares of common stock underlying options held by Sharon Shacham,
who is the spouse of Dr. Kauffman, that are exercisable as of November 30, 2014 or will become exercisable
within 60 days after such date and (d) 788,963 shares of common stock held by Dr. Shacham.

(2) Consists of (a) 382,232 shares of common stock underlying options held by Dr. Shacham that are exercisable as